
20-OCT-20 10:09 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 741,477  13,114,551  33,158,752

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 381,246
 360,231

-85.0
-89.8

 6,331,192
 6,783,359

-66.9
-71.0

 15,439,552
 17,719,200

-45.7
-48.3

-87.8 -69.1 -47.1

 13,032  143,434  292,778

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-68.4 -53.2 -36.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,773  60.6  12,202  33.9  16,573  20.6

 94,142  719,937  1,168,659

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-19.1 -15.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 87.8 percent – the
sharpest decline among our top airports (-5.312 million
passengers). The international sector (typically 
accounting for more than half of JFK’s total passenger 
activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 89.8 percent
(-3.158 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, 
Norwegian and British Airways accounted for most of 
the losses as they jointly transported 1.421 million 
fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK 
plunged 85.0 percent (-2.153 million travelers). Delta, 
JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 2.010
million travelers.  JFK’s total freight activity saw a 13.8 
percent drop (-14,995 short tons). As in the previous 
six months, the decline was entirely driven by the 
international sector’s sixth consecutive double-digit 
decrease (-23,554 short tons / -27.5 percent), while 
domestic cargo improved (8,558 tons /+36.2 percent).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-13.7

 7,651
 5,003

 378

 86,755
 52,181
 4,498

 171,673
 109,259
 11,846

-65.9
-70.9
-76.5

-50.3
-57.2
-55.4

 4,437  36,967  67,097-30.8 -46.1 -33.3

 32,183
 61,959

 36.2
-27.5

 215,018
 504,919

 12.1
-27.7

 305,698
 862,961

 5.3
-21.3

 70,772
 0
 0

 24,253
 313,059
 21,769
 70,283

 221,007

-79.2
-100.0
-100.0
-89.1
-84.0
-89.0
-88.9
-80.5

 773,338
 27,257
 20,079

 539,198
 5,026,724

 403,647
 1,402,300
 3,363,549

-66.3
-77.9
-76.4
-68.3
-64.1
-69.6
-67.9
-59.6

 1,825,107
 88,898
 58,975

 1,448,419
 11,947,497
 1,099,299
 3,715,485
 7,275,485

-46.5
-52.9
-53.5
-42.5
-42.3
-45.6
-43.1
-40.1

-34.9
-39.7
-19.1

Non Revenue Passengers  45,237 -74.4  516,986 -56.1  1,191,934 -32.2

 15,662 -95.1  602,659 -75.2  1,740,953 -52.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  715 -88.0  16,814 -64.5  38,737 -45.9



20-OCT-20 10:09 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
AEROFLOT
ALITALIA
LUFTHANSA
TURKISH AIR
KOREAN
KLM
AER LINGUS
CARIBBEAN AIR
IBERIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AVIANCA

Airline Name

 6,548,187
 5,696,525
 2,263,144

 808,998
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 2,963,575
 2,257,423
 1,160,729

 0
 782,004
 702,140
 614,680
 577,334
 482,551
 403,464
 296,551
 294,316
 280,386
 279,532
 272,665
 272,222
 270,478
 260,453
 251,544
 241,317

Intl

 9,511,762
 7,953,948
 3,423,873

 808,998
 782,004
 702,140
 614,680
 577,334
 482,551
 403,464
 296,551
 294,316
 280,386
 279,532
 272,665
 272,222
 270,478
 260,453
 251,544
 241,317

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.1
 53.5
 64.0
 66.4
 68.8
 71.0
 72.9
 74.6
 76.1
 77.3
 78.3
 79.2
 80.0
 80.9
 81.7
 82.5
 83.4
 84.2
 84.9
 85.7

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
ATLAS AIR
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
DELTA
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AMERICAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ACE BELGIUM FREIGH
QATAR AIRWAYS
ASIANA
ABX AIR INC
KALITTA AIR LLC
KLM

Airline Name

 92,411
 60,200
 60,006
 55,211
 51,492
 51,174
 49,816
 48,591
 41,907
 38,674
 37,454
 35,402
 34,880
 27,341
 25,063
 24,220
 23,798
 23,682
 23,562
 22,411

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

216.4 43

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 216.4  7
International Passenger Service

 115.7  44

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 296.7

 35.1

 5

 39

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

115.7 53@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

332.1 96

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 15,439,552

 211,320

 3,288,222

 1,517,009

 842,067

 9,928,797

 1,931,785

Passengers

 305,698

 277

 5,257

 41,739

 8,555

 492,535

 314,599

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.9
 13.1
 18.2
 22.9
 27.3
 31.7
 36.0
 40.1
 43.7
 47.0
 50.2
 53.3
 56.2
 58.6
 60.7
 62.8
 64.8
 66.9
 68.9
 70.8

Scheduled
Commuter

 193.5
 22.9

 5
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 78.3
 35.4
 2.0

 3
 40
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 207.6
 8.8

 42
 1

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 2
 3
 1
 9

 21
 15

 0.1
 0.3

 10.7
 2.0
 3.7

 33.6
 65.3


