Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 87.8 percent – the sharpest decline among our top airports (-5.312 million passengers). The international sector (typically accounting for more than half of JFK's total passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 89.8 percent (-3.158 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian and British Airways accounted for most of the losses as they jointly transported 1.421 million fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK plunged 85.0 percent (-2.153 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 2.010 million travelers. JFK's total freight activity saw a 13.8 percent drop (-14,995 short tons). As in the previous six months, the decline was entirely driven by the international sector's sixth consecutive double-digit decrease (-23,554 short tons / -27.5 percent), while domestic cargo improved (8,558 tons /+36.2 percent).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ AUGUST 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	1	Year-to-c	12 M	
Current	%	Current	%	Cur

12 Months Ending
Current %

JFK

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	381,246	-85.0	6,331,192	-66.9	15,439,552	-45.7
International	360,231	-89.8	6,783,359	-71.0	17,719,200	-48.3
Total Revenue Passengers	741,477	-87.8	13,114,551	-69.1	33,158,752	-47.1
Non Revenue Passengers	45,237	-74.4	516,986	-56.1	1,191,934	-32.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	15,662	-95.1	602,659	-75.2	1,740,953	-52.6
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	7,651	-65.9	86,755	-50.3	171,673	-34.9
International	5,003	-70.9	52,181	-57.2	109,259	-39.7
General Aviation	378	-76.5	4,498	-55.4	11,846	-19.1
Total	13,032	-68.4	143,434	-53.2	292,778	-36.3
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,773	60.6	12,202	33.9	16,573	20.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	715	-88.0	16,814	-64.5	38,737	-45.9
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	32,183	36.2	215,018	12.1	305,698	5.3
International	61,959	-27.5	504,919	-27.7	862,961	-21.3
Total	94,142	-13.7	719,937	-19.1	1,168,659	-15.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	4,437	-30.8	36,967	-46.1	67,097	-33.3
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	70,772	-79.2	773,338	-66.3	1,825,107	-46.5
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-77.9	88,898	-52.9
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-76.4	58,975	-53.5
Taxis Dispatched	24,253	-89.1	539,198	-68.3	1,448,419	-42.5
Total Air Train Passengers	313,059	-84.0	5,026,724	-64.1	11,947,497	-42.3
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	21,769	-89.0	403,647	-69.6	1,099,299	-45.6
Paid Jamaica Passengers	70,283	-88.9	1,402,300	-67.9	3,715,485	-43.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	221,007	-80.5	3,363,549	-59.6	7,275,485	-40.1

Airline Ranking by Passengers									Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domest	ic	In	tl	Total	Cum %	Rank Airline Name		9	Tons	Cum%	
1	DELTA	6,548,	187	2,963,57	5	9,511,762	29.1	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS		92,411	7.9	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	5,696,5	525	2,257,423		7,953,948	53.5	2	ATLAS AIR		60,200	13.1	
3	AMERICAN	2,263,	144	1,160,729		3,423,873	64.0	3	CATHAY PACIFIC		60,006	18.2	
4	ALASKA AIRLINES	808,9	998	0		808,998	66.4	4	UNITED PARCEL		55,211	22.9	
5	NORWEGIAN AIR		0	782,004		782,004	68.8	5	DELTA		51,492	27.3	
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	702,140		702,140	71.0	6	CARGOLUX AIRLINES		51,174	31.7	
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	614,680)	614,680	72.9	7	CHINA AIRLINES (CAL		49,816	36.0	
8	AIR FRANCE		0	577,334		577,334	74.6	8	KOREAN		48,591	40.1	
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	482,551		482,551	76.1	9	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		41,907	43.7	
10	AEROFLOT		0	403,46	4	403,464	77.3	10	AMERICAN		38,674	47.0	
11	ALITALIA		0	296,55	1	296,551	78.3	11	AIR CHINA INTERNATI		37,454	50.2	
12	LUFTHANSA		0	294,310	6	294,316	79.2	12	AIR TRANSPORT INT'L		35,402	53.3	
13	TURKISH AIR		0	280,386	3	280,386	80.0	13	LUFTHANSA		34,880	56.2	
14	KOREAN		0	279,53	2	279,532	80.9	14	BRITISH AIRWAYS		27,341	58.6	
15	KLM		0	272,66	5	272,665	81.7	15	ACE BELGIUM FREIGH		25,063	60.7	
16	AER LINGUS		0	272,22	2	272,222	82.5	16	QATAR AIRWAYS		24,220	62.8	
17	CARIBBEAN AIR		0	270,478	3	270,478	83.4	17	ASIANA		23,798	64.8	
18	IBERIA		0	260,45	3	260,453	84.2	18	ABX AIR INC		23,682	66.9	
19	CATHAY PACIFIC		0	251,54	4	251,544	84.9	19	KALITTA AIR LLC		23,562	68.9	
20	AVIANCA		0	241,31	7	241,317	85.7	20	KLM		22,411	70.8	
	Passengers 8	Freight by	Market G	roup		Passen	ger Dem	nogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ I	Monthly Surveys; 20	18 Annual	
12 Ma	onth Ending Data		ssengers	-	reight	Business		- J	15.8%		rigin & Destination	70.1%	
-						Leisure/O Male	ther		84.2% 43.2%	Connect Average	ing Passengers	29.9% 42.4	
DOMESTIC 15,439,552		;	305,698	Female			56.8%	Average	age	72.7			
CANADA 211,320 277			277	O&D Passenger Mode of Access: Local Passenger Residence Private Car 33.0% NYC 57.8									
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		3,288,222		5,257	Drove Re			33.0% 4.2%	NYC Manhatt		57.8%	
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	1,517,009		41,739	Taxi/Limo			32.1%	Manhatt Brooklyr		13.7% 18.2%	
MEX	ICO		842,067		8,555	Uber/Lyft			10.6%	Queens		19.4%	
	NSATLANTIC		9,928,797		492,535	Bus/Shut			8.0%	New Jer	sey	1.7%	
					•	Rail/Subv	vay		12.1%	Long Isla		27.5%	
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		1,931,785	;	314,599					Westche	ester & Rockland	7.4% 1.2%	
										Connect	icut	1.2%	
	ADI schedules: airli	nes serving J	FK				Αſ	Ol sch	edules: Non	stop Dest	inations		
Dome	estic Passenger Service		hts (daily)		Airlines								
	Scheduled	, iig	193.5		5	Jet Service Provide				,	207.6	42	
	ocneaulea Commuter		193.5 22.9		5 2			ely by Regional Airlines		s	8.8	1	
	ZOTTI TIGLOT	@Sub-Total	216.4		7			, ~, '	_	b-Total	216.4	43	
Into-	national Bassanses Com-		210.4		,	Internati	anal	atar -'		~	210.7	-10	
	national Passenger Serv	ice			_			•	ties served				
	Scheduled: USA Flag		78.3		3				e Movies		0.4	0	
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag Commuter: USA Flag		35.4 2.0		40			ica Less Mexico			0.1	2	
'	Johnnuter. USA Flag	@0~! T			1			d			0.3	2	
		@Sub-Total	115.7		44		kico kada				10.7	3	
Freig	phter Service						nada				2.0	1	
		@Sub-Total	0.0		0		nspacific				3.7	9	
@c	A Ainline of the state of the s		000 =		_		nsatlantic	I D			33.6	21	
	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)		296.7		5	Car	ribean and	ı Bermı			65.3	15	
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)		ted)	35.1		39				@Su	b-Total	115.7	53	

96

332.1

Total number of cities having nonstop services